

No. 43784-8-II

THE COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

MARK E. D'ENTREMONT,

Respondent.

Appeal from the Superior Court of Washington for Lewis County

Respondent's Brief

JONATHAN L. MEYER
Lewis County Prosecuting Attorney



By:

SARA I. BEIGH, WSBA No. 35564
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Lewis County Prosecutor's Office
345 W. Main Street, 2nd Floor
Chehalis, WA 98532-1900
(360) 740-1240

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITES iii

I. ISSUES..... 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

III. ARGUMENT6

 A. THE OBSERVATIONS THE OFFICERS MADE FROM OUTSIDE THE MIDDLE OUTBUILDING ON D'ENTREMONT'S PROPERTY DO NOT AMOUNT TO AN UNLAWFUL SEARCH.....6

 1. Standard Of Review.....7

 2. The Curtilage Surrounding D'Entremont's House, Including The Middle Outbuilding, Were Impliedly Open To The Public.....8

 3. The Officers' Observations Made From Outside The Middle Outbuilding Were Conducted In Open View And Therefore Are Not An Unlawful Search 18

 B. THERE WAS PROBABLE CAUSE FOR THE ISSUANCE OF THE SEARCH WARRANT FOR D'ENTREMONT'S PROPERTY FOR EVIDENCE OF UNLAWFUL MANUFACTURE OF MARIJUANA..... 19

 1. Standard Of Review..... 19

 2. The Officers' First Hand Observations Contained Within The Affidavit Of Probable Cause For The Search Warrant Were Sufficient To Establish Probable Cause20

 3. The State Concedes That The Officers Did Not Have Probable Cause For The Search Warrant Prior To Entering Onto D'Entremont's Property25

IV. CONCLUSION.....26

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

<i>State v. Boethin</i> , 126 Wn. App. 695, P.3d 461 (2005)	15, 16
<i>State v. Campbell</i> , 166 Wn. App. 464, 272 P.3d 859 (2011)	7
<i>State v. Chenoweth</i> , 160 Wn.2d 454, 158 P.3d 595, 610 (2007)	20, 21
<i>State v. Cord</i> , 103 Wn.2d 361, 693 P.2d 81 (1985)	20
<i>State v. Daugherty</i> , 94 Wn.2d 263, 616, P.2d 649 (1980)	13
<i>State v. Eisfeldt</i> , 163 Wn.2d 628, 185 P.3d 580 (2008)	20
<i>State v. Hill</i> , 123 Wn.2d 641, 870 P.2d 313 (1994)	7
<i>State v. Jackson</i> , 102 Wn.2d 432, 688 P.2d 136 (1984)	21
<i>State v. Johnson</i> , 75 Wn. App. 692, 879 P.2d 984 (1994)	8, 9, 10, 11, 13, 14
<i>State v. Johnson</i> , 79 Wn. App. 776, 904 P.2d 1188 (1995)	19, 24, 25
<i>State v. Ladson</i> , 138 Wn.2d 343, 979 P.2d 833 (1999)	20
<i>State v. McPherson</i> , 40 Wn. App. 298, 698 P.2d 563 (1985)	25
<i>State v. Murray</i> , 110 Wn.2d 706, 757 P.2d 487 (1988)	25
<i>State v. Ridgway</i> , 57 Wn. App. 915, 790 P.2d 1263 (1990)	8
<i>State v. Ross</i> , 141 Wn.2d 304, 4 P.3d 130 (2000)	8, 13, 14, 15
<i>State v. Sadler</i> , 147 Wn. App. 97, 193 P.3d 1108 (2008)	7
<i>State v. Seagull</i> , 95 Wn.2d 898, 632 P.2d 44 (1981)	8, 9, 10, 13, 18

State v. Stevenson, 128 Wn. App. 179, 114 P.3d 699 (2005).....7

State v. Young, 123 Wn.2d 173, 867 P.2d 593 (1994)19, 21

Federal Cases

Aguilar v. Texas, 378 U.S. 108, 84 S. Ct. 1509, 12 L. Ed.2d 723
(1964)21

Skinner v. Ry Labor Executives' Ass'n, 489 U.S. 602, 109 S. Ct.
1402, 103 L. Ed.2d 639 (1989)20

Spinelli v. United States, 393 U.S. 410, 89 S. Ct. 584, 21 L. Ed.2d
637 (1969)21

Constitutional Provisions

Washington Constitution, Article I § 720, 21

U.S. Constitution, Amendment IV20

Other Rules or Authorities

CrR 3.66
